INTEGRITY TREADMILL
(INTDX, INTSX, CSTD, INTSE, INTSC)

HHT, HHK, CHT, PHT, PHK, CHZ, PHS, PHJ

LT T eSS

November 2017



Table of Contents

Bridge, Uprights & Grounding Braid Cables 2
Bridge Shrouds 3
Bullhorns 4
Lift Frame, Leg Levelers & Wheels (-01) 5
Lift Frame, Leg Levelers & Wheels (-02) 7
Drive Motor, Pulley & Rollers 8
Base Frame Electronics 10
Deck, Rails, & End Caps 12
Console-Rear Shrouds 14
Lower Base Wiring 15
Upper Base with Integrity Console Wiring 17
Discover Console Wiring Diagram 19




Bridge, Uprights & Grounding Braid Cables

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
1004663-5100 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, LEFT, SIMPLE, ARCTIC SILVER
HHK, CHZ 1001756-5100 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, LEFT, ARCTIC SILVER, ROBUST
BU-001 1001756-7200 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, LEFT, TITANIUM, ROBUST
PHK, PHJ 1001756-5800 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, LEFT, PURPLE, ROBUST
1004664-5100 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, RIGHT, SIMPLE, ARCTIC SILVER
BU-002 HHK, CHZ 1001752-5100 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, RIGHT, ARCTIC SILVER, ROBUST
1001752-7200 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, RIGHT, TITANIUM, ROBUST
PHK, PHJ 1001752-5800 WELDMENT: UPRIGHT, RIGHT, PURPLE, ROBUST
BU-003 HHK, PHK, PHJ, CHZ 1001825-0000 WELDMENT: BRIDGE
BU-004 HHK, PHK, PHJ, CHZ 1005191-0001 SCREW: M8 X 20 UNS HXW CS ST (16)
BU-005 HHK, PHK, PHJ, CHZ 1006261-0001 CABLE: GROUNDING BRAID (4)
BU-006 HHK, PHK, PHJ, CHZ 0017-00101-1986 SCREW: M5 X 0.8 6G6G X16 DIN PANTT ST ZN (8)
BU-007 HHK. PHK. PHJ, CHZ 1004665-0000 GRIP: LEFT, USER ARM, FOAM, SIMPLE
1001829-0000 GRIP: LEFT; USER ARM; FOAM
BU-008 HHK. PHK. PHJ, CHZ 1004666-0000 GRIP: RIGHT, USER ARM, FOAM, SIMPLE
1001830-0000 GRIP: RIGHT; USER ARM; FOAM
BU-009 HHK, CHZ AK58-00245-2401 "BUG" MEDALLION (2)
BU-010 PHK, PHJ 1007087-0001 DECAL: JFZ TAGLINE, LARGE SIZE

2




Bridge - Shrouds

BP-001

I=1§

I BP-007
A [\
E
L BP-008
/ [L ™~ 1

( BP-003

ml=
BP-002
IS i BP-006
BP-006 BP-006
Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
BP-001 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001793-2400 SHROUD: MIDDLE, UPPER , CHARCOAL GRAY
BP-002 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001794-2400 SHROUD: MIDDLE, BOTTOM , CHARCOAL GRAY
BP-003 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1002224-0000 TETHER ASSEMBLY
BP-004 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1002228-0001 TETHER PLATE
BP-005 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001740-2400 CUP HOLDER (2)
BP-006 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-2138 | M6 X 16 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW (13)
BP-007 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1005621-0001 REED SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
BP-008 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1650 | 6-19X6 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW (2)
BP-009 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1796 | M4.2XX 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB B (2)

3




Bullhorns

BH-007

BH-005
BH-002

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
BH-001 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001795-0001 WELDMENT: BULLHORN, LEFT

1001831-2400

SHROUD: BULLHORN, TOP, LEFT CHARCOAL GRAY

BH-002 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ
1004667-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, TOP, LEFT, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
1001832-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, BOTTOM, LEFT CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-003 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ
1004668-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, BOTTOM, LEFT , SIMPLE CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-004 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ AK69-00140-2404 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY; 4 INCH; BOTTOM; CHGR (2)
BH-005 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ AK69-00139-2404 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY; 4 INCH; TOP; CHGR (2)
BH-006 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-2054 | 6-19X16 PHL PAN HLS ST ZN PLASTITE SCREW (8)
BH-007 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1005173-0001 GASKET: CHR (4)
BH-008 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1005191-0001 SCREW: M8 X 20 UNS HXW CS ST (8)
BH-009 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00009-1191 | INSERT: METRIC; M8; HALF-HEX SHANK (8)
BH-010 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001798-0001 WELDMENT: BULLHORN, RIGHT
1001833-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, TOP, RIGHT, CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-011 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ
104669-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, TOP, RIGHT, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
1001834-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, BOTTOM, RIGHT, CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-012 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ
1004670-2400 SHROUD: BULLHORN, BOTTOM, RIGHT, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-013 | HHK, CHZ 1003723-0001 KEYPAD: SPEED UP, DOWN (FEATURED UNITS ONLY)
BH-014 | HHK, CHZ 1003722-0001 KEYPAD: INCLINE, UP, DOWN (FEATURED UNITS ONLY)
BH-015 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00009-1259 | INSERT: Mé; THREADED (2)

4




Lift Frame, Leg Levelers & Wheels (-01)

|Parts listed on following page.

LF-005




Lift Frame, Leg Levelers & Wheels (-01)

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
LF-001 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1000846-0000 FRAME: LIFT
LF-002 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1002162-0001 PIN: M12 CLEVIS (3)
LF-003 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1001396-0001 BEARING: FLG SLV (2)
LF-004 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1000840-0000 SHAFT: LIFT FRAME PIVOT (2)
LF-005 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1001387-0001 WHEEL: LIFT FRAME (2)
LF-006 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1004469-0001 PIN: COTTER (5)
LF-007 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1001956-0001 LEVELER: BASE FRAME (2)
LF-008 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1003534-0001 NUT: M12-1.75 (2)
LF-009 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1005249-0001 SCREW: M6X1X16 DIN UNS HXW SERRATED CS ST ZB (8)
LF-010 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1002793-0001 PLATE: LEVELER MTG.(2)
LF-011 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 0017-00009-1259 | INSERT: M6é; THREADED (8)
LF-012 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1004354-0001 BRACKET: CABLE SUPPORT
LF-013 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 0017-00101-1968 | M4 X 10 DINPHLPAN TT ST ZN (7)
LF-014 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 0017-00032-0195 | SWITCH: MOMENTARY ACTION
LF-015 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1003252-0001 COVER: ACTUATOR, BOTTOM
LF-016 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1002721-0001 COVER: PULLEY, ROLLER
LF-017 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS | 1001392-0001 WASHER: EZ GRIP (2)




Lift Frame, Leg Levelers & Wheels (-02)

7 —~LT-010
LT-UQ: ( )

Parts List
Item Alpha Part Number Description (Quantity)
Code

LT-001 PHT 1008251-0001 FRAME; LIFT, PLANET

LT-002 PHT 1002162-0001 PIN: M12 CLEVIS

LT-003 PHT 1000840-0000 SHAFT: LIFT FRAME PIVOT (2)

LT-004 PHT 1008191-0001 ADAPTER: LEG LEVELER (2)

LT-005 PHT 0017-00101-1902 SCREW: M6 X 1.0 6G6G X 20 DIN HEX SOC L CS ST ZB (8)
LT-006 PHT AK58-00370-0000 ASSY: LEVELER (2)

LT-007 PHT 1005191-0001 SCREW: M8 X 1.25 X 6G6H X 20 UNS HXW CS ST (8)
LT-008 PHT 1001396-0001 BEARING: FLG SLV (2)

LT-009 PHT 1008284-0001 PIN: M12, CLEVIS (2)

LT-010 PHT 1008183-0001 WHEEL: LIFT (2)

LT-011 PHT 1004469-0001 PIN: COTTER (5)

7




Drive Motor, Pulley & Rollers

|Parts listed on following page.

8




Drive Motor, Pulley & Rollers

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
DM-001 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1002167-0000 MOTOR: AC; 4HP; INDUCTION
DM-002 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0K58-01256-0001 | PAD: INSULATING (2)
DM-003 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00104-0409 | WASHER 327-1125-090 FL-D ST BZ B (4)
DM-004 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0K58-01255-0000 | WASHER: INSULATING (4)
DM-005 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00103-0333 | NUTM 8X1.25-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN B (4)
DM-006 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001483-0001 PULLEY: DRIVE
DM-007 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004627-0001 SCREW: M6-1.0 X 8 CONE POINT SET SCREW (2)
DM-008 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0K65-01221-0000 | FLYWHEEL:CAST IRON; WITH INTEGRAL FAN
DM-009 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1005547-0001 M10 X 1.50 6G6H X 25 UNS FLG CS ST ZB W/PATCH
DM-010 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004417-0001 BELT: DRIVE
DM-011 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1005249-0001 SCREW: M6X1X16 DIN UNS HXW SERRATED CS ST ZB (4)
DM-012 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1002171-0001 PULLEY: ROLLER
DM-013 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1000841-0001 ASSEMBLY: FRONT ROLLER, 3.5"
DM-014 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001382-0001 ROLLER: REAR, 3.5" DIA
DM-015 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1003849-0001 SCREW: M10-1.5X100 SHCS (2)
DM-016 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00104-0470 | WASHER:M 10.50X 20.00X 2.00 DIN D FLAT ST ZB B (2)
DM-017 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00009-1191 INSERT: METRIC; M8; HALF-HEX SHANK
DM-018 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00009-1259 | INSERT: Mé6; THREADED




Base Frame Electronics

BE-004

BE-004.| BE-005

|Parts listed on following page.

ORIENT AS SHOWN

ORIENT AS SHOWN

10



Base Frame Electronics

Parts List

Item

Alpha Code

Part Number

Description (Quantity)

HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS

1001013-0001

ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V

BE-001 1001013-0002 ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V
PHT 1001013-0003 ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V
BE-002 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1003261-0001 COVER: ACTUATOR TOP
BE-003 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004381-0001 ASSEMBLY: SIB PCB ASSY
BE-004 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00101-1968 | M4 X 10 DIN PHL PAN TT ST ZN (20)
HHT CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00003-1015 | FILTER: LINE; 20A
PEo% HHT, CHT 0017-00003-0898 | FILTER: LINE; 10-AMP
BE.006 HHT, CHT 1004601-0001 PLUG: RJ45 RECEPTACLE
PHT, PHS 0017-00021-3195 | COUPLER: RJ-45, SHIELDED, 8 POS, CAT5E, PANEL MOUNT
BE-007 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00021-2846 | CONN FTYPE PNL FO1S RD GP F
BE-008 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00032-0198 | SWITCH: ROCKER; 22A DPST
BE-009 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00003-0949 | RECEPTACLE: IEC; SIDE-FLANGE
HHT, CHT 1001517-0001 POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 3A
pEOTO PHT, PHS 1004808-0001 POWER SUPPLY, 100-240VAC TO 24VDC, 5A, 2.5MM PLUG
BE-011 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1003844-0001 PC BOARD ASSY: HERCULES MDB
BE-012 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 121E-00001-0010 | FERRITE - BEAD: SUPPRESSION
BE-013 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1005472-0001 WASHER: M4.4 X 11 X 1 STZN (3)
BE-014 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1006254-0001 BRACKET: FERRITE: SUPPRESSION
BE-015 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00081-0346 | TAPE: ADHESIVE; DOUBLE-SIDED
BE-016 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00042-0772 | CABLE TIE
BE-017 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1002162-0001 PIN: M12 CLEVIS (1)
BE-018 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1003724-0001 BRACKET: ELECTRICAL MTG.
BE-019 HHT, CHT, PHT 1004469-0001 PIN: COTTER

11




Deck, Rails & End Caps

|Parts listed on following page.

DR-0298

12



Deck, Rails & End Caps

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
DR-001 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001805-2400 SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, TOP, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-002 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004595-0001 DECAL: SHROUD VENT
DR-003 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001924-2400 RAIL: TOP UR, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-004 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1003817-0002 DECK: WALKING SURFACE, WITH WAX
DR-005 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001923-2400 RAIL: TOP UL, CHARCOAL GREY
DR-006 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00101-2138 | M6x1.0x16 DIN PHL PAN MS ST ZB (2)
DR-007 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0K65-01002-0000 | BELT: WALKING 95T
1002274-0102 RAIL: SIDE UR, ARCTIC SILVER
HHK, CHZ 1002274-2202 RAIL: SIDE UR, TITANIUM
DR-008 1002272-2402 RAIL: SIDE UR, SIMPLE
PHK, PHS 1002274-0802 RAIL: SIDE UR, FEATURED
1002274-0101 RAIL: SIDE UL, FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER
HHK, CHZ 1002274-2201 RAIL: SIDE UL, TITANIUM
PR007 1002272-2401 RAIL: SIDE UL, SIMPLE
PHK, PHS 1002274-0801 RAIL: SIDE UL, FEATURED
DR-010 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001807-2400 SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, RIGHT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-011 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001808-2400 SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, LEFT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-012 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001806-2400 PLASTIC: MOTOR, FRONT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-013 HHT, CHT, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1796 | M4.2X0.7-6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB B (16)
DR-014 HHT, CHT, PHK, PHJ 0017-00042-1147 | GROMMET: NYLON; SCREW B (16)
1001928-0100 ENDCAP: UR, FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER
HHK, CHZ 1001928-2200 ENDCAP: UR, FEATURED, TITANIUM
PROTS 1001927-2400 ENDCAP: UR, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
PHK, PHJ 1001928-0800 ENDCAP: UR, FEATURED, PURPLE
1001928-0100 ENDCAP: UL, FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER
HHK, CHZ 1001926-2200 ENDCAP: UL, FEATURED, TITANIUM
bROTS 1001925-2400 ENDCAP: UL, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
PHK, PHJ 1001926-0800 ENDCAP: UL, FEATURED, PURPLE
DR-017 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1005472-0001 WASHER: M4.4 X 11 X 1 ST ZN (6)
DR.018 HHT, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1005556-0001 LABEL: LF LOGO, SILVER
1005556-0002 LABEL: LF LOGO, DK GRAY
DR.019 HHT, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1005557-0001 LABEL: FLEXDECK LOGO, SILVER
1005557-0002 LABEL: FLEXDECK LOGO, DK GRAY
DR-020 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1000722-0001 SCREW: FSHCS; M6 X 1.0 X 35 (4)
DR-021 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1001124-0001 NUT: U CLIP; M6 (4)
DR-022 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0K40-01026-0002 | SPRING: TECSPAK, BLACK S/C-B (8)
DR-023 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1005212-0001 Mé x 1 x 20 HEX BUT CS ST ZB (8)
DR-024 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00104-0072 | WASHER: 255-.562-046 FL-D ST ZN B (8)
DR-025 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS AK58-00560-0000 | STRIDE-SENSOR ASSY: PURCHASED
DR-026 HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 0017-00042-0869 | BUSHING: HOLE (2)
DR-027 PHT, PHS 1006642-0001 LABEL; PF, TREADMILL, PURPLE DECAL, RIGHT
DR-028 PHT, PHS 1006643-0001 LABEL; PF, TREADMILL, PURPLE DECAL, LEFT
DR-029 PHT, PHS 1006644-0001 LABEL; PF TREADMILL, LOGO, MOTOR COVER

13




Console - Rear Shrouds

CS-002  cs.001

Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description (Quantity)
CS-001 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001802-2400 SHROUD: CONSOLE, BACK, CHARCOAL GRAY
CS-002 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1001821-2400 SHROUD: CONSOLE, BACK COVER
CS-003 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0K69-01251-0000 DECAL: LOGO CONSOLE
CS-004 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1796 M4.2 X 19 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREWS (2)
CS-005 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1650 6-19X 6 PHL PAN PLT ST BZ (4)
CS-006 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00042-1147 GROMMET: NYLON; SCREW (2)
CS-007 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 0017-00101-1940 M5.0X.8-6G6GX14MM DIN PHS PAN MS ST ZN (5)
CS-008 HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1004240-0001 CABLE: CONSOLE GROUND

(CABLE RUNS FROM CONSOLE TO MOTOR PAN)

* See appropriate Console Parts Manual for console serial numbers/alpha codes.

14




Lower Base Wiring (1 of 2)

: (nceziG20-19D
M inaz P01 D [s04 ¢
= 1Ay | LMW
W
e EETN \I_IA_ 00T wu_ﬂ ww,_ ov 90
// 100-10000-31 &
_pp S 1] 309t
- nezI€20-19D 10189 \ o
| (n02ZZ0-182 OISV
g 9L0-180 [ ADEL
FO1DNaNI 2 L
(neGLO- 18D \ | o f
ozl L0=19D o LAF LLEINIW LTIW-L0ZIN Q)
wﬁu YW A3 LI00-BA/EQDL QOZIW 50d 9
£10-192 ea QHvOE INHT BOIOW L-vSIN
N TS WHIHL Sl—————
SOdT Ll 10044 mh._._m.__._ _— ﬁhw_mhu m \ )
ZL0-T19D  ur1iNw i\ lan E3 Seviooed | /)
NAMOT ju g a2 9 ™
ANNOES - 3N DY 608 =zal.c Z < 3svHd EL
gavIIda o lecaz 9g % M W_ 0%48 G 35vD ¥OLOW kLR
! RIS ¢ aorl® EO)
-.ou| _.IZ_M_%_._(E_._NZJq mmmam_wm_nﬂmmwmm.
-HU|.|.|]~| u._m____Dan_Z_._U.,___ CO0>»2 0523082 % & W ¢oasl |
009d QI
| —
LLO-1gD e iov . FlEIZI10687 96 7€ 2L
800-192 81L0-189 (@) [ 1] 1
= ; ] MI4OS ONINNOW ot T
010-180 200-199 H0W OL LDINNOD T mEl 610-19
600-190 900-192 2
il FLE 21106 8BZ9 5 vE gl
c00-192 S04 FL 0ld ]
F1I0SNOD HIAOISIT HIIM LW 14OEDIW w m .N_.. N 2 M M ] _m _m _m _m m w\., ]
— S558>2¢% n'zafn 504 ¥ f
NOWHO ALM 00-T1ED 41adns T89ECrEs pge Tl LHONDIN |
ALON £00-169 aND ZRZa42 a £= R MHN 7 |
= = .
F10SNOD ALIEOEINI HUIM s s_s_oUv = 2 sanaastame b
2031 ¥3ENY E —————————— a3 a3y s msEn ||t
| - 2 =2 ¥ AZY (0085 1E001 020189
I _H_HUDm_mm. = TIVOT 307a8IN WAISAS
o H0L23NNOD o% ¥OSN3S 3aINIS
¢ WWEZ Bo 2 = .
=3 = E 50d €
()] oe o as0
[5°] b 30 NS ABIS A €
Q £ 23 09 ZZ £037033 EWNDISd 2
ez D& D8 OO0 e 9 ans| |1
o)) Zfoutizs Cosogszox 120-189
[ 504822590007 2RFEEE2£52 0401
o LHOEDIW | &d [ Bl |3 LM
W [ELssTvyl IE0LF ¥ ]
0 200-182 [ | | X 100-189
o | ()
N~ R 1T =N ONNd 5042
c 6 i I A LN
\ | 1 NOILIO
o X X e/ MG AL
w <odpEZ8GEVy 1| [FBETLE Tgnyg
- L4O¥DIW A L-INIWY
2
£
&

15



Lower Base Wiring (2 of 2)

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Description (Quantity)
Number
CBL-001 | HHT, CHT, PHK 1002258-0004 CABLE: CONSOLE TO BASE, POWER
CBL-002 | HHT, CHT, PHK 1002239-0004 CABLE: CONSOLE TO BASE, SIGNAL, TREAD
CBL-003 | CHT, HHT 1001517-0001 POWER SUPPLY, 12VDC, 3A
CBL-004 |- 1001517-0002 POWER SUPPLY: 12 VDC, 5A
CBL-005 | PHS 1004808-0001 POWER SUPPLY: 100-240VAC TO 24VDC, 5A, 2.5MM PLUG
CBL-006 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004563-0001 CABLE: LINE FILTER TO POWER SUPPLY
CBL-007 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004044-0002 CABLE: SWITCH TO FILTER, BLACK
CBL-008 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004044-0001 CABLE: SWITCH TO FILTER, WHITE
CBL-009 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004046-0002 CABLE: POWER INPUT, BLACK
CBL-010 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004046-0001 CABLE: POWER INPUT, WHITE
CBL-011 | HHT, CHZ, PHT, PHS 1004201-0001 CABLE: GROUND
CBL-012 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS AKS58-00263-0000 CBL-ASSY: HI-POT JUMPER
CBL-013 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS AK58-00224-0001 CBL-ASSY: MOV, FILTER
CBL-014 | HHT, CHT 0017-00003-1015 FILTER: LINE; 20A
CBL-015 | HHT, CHT 0017-00003-0898 FILTER: LINE; 10-AMP
CBL-016 | HHT, CHT 1001013-0001 ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V
CBL-017 | HHT, CHT 1001013-0002 ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V
CBL-018 | HHT, PHT, PHS 1004045-0001 CABLE: POWER INPUT
CBL-019 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS 1004243-0001 CABLE: SIB-MDB
CBL-020 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS AK65-00074-0000 CBL-ASSY: HOME SWITCH
CBL-021 | HHT, CHT, PHT, PHS AKS58-00560-0000 STRIDE-SENSOR ASSY
CBL-022 | CHT 111E-00001-0041 INDUCTOR: 3MH; 120V
CBL-023 | CHT 111E-00001-0042 INDUCTOR: 15MH; 230V
CBL-024 | CHT 1006003-0001 CABLE ASSY: POWER, 120V, PCST
CBL-025 | CHT 1006002-0001 CABLE ASSY: POWER, 230V, PCST

16




ELCLte]

NOLYOINNWWOD
asve

31872 ¥3IMOd
asve

sZr ol [[SO9E

g v 8 Zg LOO-T1ED

200182 £ L8

Upper Base with Integrity Console Wiring (1 of 2)

17

v L 0100-10000312|
2£0-180 F X NA_ [s5%d 1) 318834
\
5
_ | ] m; ONd S04 T
,N “ = A LN
) _ (1] noudo
N \/ |, \ e -2
— B V X . - Z ¥IMOd AL
_ ANEAE F/et iy el Ny esL Tyl |
TZE¥ 'SOd¥ SOd 8] v 1d SOd 8 Tld [ T 8d sod8 M ;
LHOHDIW IHONYN T 2303 LAOEDIN :NaMSDDSDD T—m i< <l AN A 1
1 se3dsz s8ggoace TeMggeng oo |
be0-180 | | | ebpely 22555 g0 |
N = == =B _
2 50 qm: 22 22 049 “ 9022001 F_"_%%nm_,m _ ££0-189
s g5 g 90 P9 Sdmwvs 35TNaN aw_x.m_|m_ﬂ
ial - Mo d
il z = 5H9 [319vNETEmd e [ (- L0 L
: = - >,
. N T R £ = 2 2is, [MOviva qiamHs 9z _
o 620189 o2 1aE[}lzalINO viy axodr| |r
™~ 2% - . ; _ LHOIY d1_ 9=
=17 IHCITIE ST INTYIH 1 m MMMW@ 604 \
zz 4 !
a3 J1OSNOD [ (€4 ATOVAENa x310W _ W.I.M/_ . ™ ot
IHN £7Y &R souz gcl oo |m.mw SHW _ A mhml__r LH0¥DIN
a3ads INIONI O —aND —= _ w—CQ 7
HDLMS LHOIY HOLMS LiT1 _ oo [ 1dl L4D¥DIW a0 . r
o ) | ,,
— ) i - ~-—g920-189
820-180 N _ §
.m 7 o 420180 ., \
T ( JR S—
() CE \ (WIvd IHOM ) C wivd i )
w m mmm_w_%m_ \ (S¥43ONI4 LHOIY) (s¥3oNi 1431 )
= S N/
w > e FiE ¥
3 7 STTANVH 3IVY LVaH
'S N/
m 1ANDYW HOLIMS
Q . d0OIS ADNIDHIWI
(]
S o
O n
T Q
3o
R
oy
~ 3
20
53
Q -




Upper Base with Integrity Console Wiring (2 of 2)

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Description (Quantity)
Number
CBL-026 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1003871-0001 CABLE: LIFEPULSE ELECTRODES, TREAD
CBL-027 | HHK, PHK, CHZ AK58-00036-0000 CBL-ASSY: EMERGENCY-STOP
CBL-028 | HHK 1004230-0001 CABLE: E-STOP
CBL-029 | HHK, CHZ 1003722-0001 KEYPAD: INCLINE, UP, DOWN
CBL-030 | HHK, CHZ 1003723-0001 KEYPAD: SPEED, UP, DOWN
CBL-031 | HHK, CHZ 1003835-0001 CABLE: HERCULES KEYPAD EXTENSION
CBL-032 | HHK, CHZ 1003823-0001 CABLE: HERCULES CONSOLE TO BASE KEYPADS
CBL-033 | HHK, CHZ, PHK, PHJ 1003838-0001 CABLE: LIFEPULSE TO ELECTRODE, TREAD

18




Discover Console Wiring Diagram

SITANVH 3LVY L¥VIH

IHM 1HM
N

(wivd 1Hon ) (Cwivd 1431 )
YIONH IHDI
e 1INOYW HOLIMS
900-182 dOIS ADNIDHIWI
- —
SOdE TIP'.* L00-190
nw LIHOdDIW - 444
()]
] SIHOLMS
r Q338 'O'N
M... 500180 - .
.S ﬁ
S S04 Z
3 A
o
=
[<) 5048
N 82d aSvE WON4 318YD LHO¥DIW
. foen U
/_asva woud
o T /BG LV 91 319V2 ¥3IMOd
O otuuzzou '50d 8 %) Oere
9 ¥ 85 CZESIArIHINW 45504
173 QI310SNOD
oy
—
()
5 (7
Q. & 800-180
[lcev] [cev | . .
lzew lcev L
_ _ _ : A méumw Siel  lellfe m_ Esrecl Lt
& "SOd 9€ | ] 4d SCd9
#00-190 - dVIO0NW su= uag 00 Asm ﬂm&ﬂ nT RE00RD 000w mm d IHINW =g,
ad s_ 28 o Nz0 Ll ! m..ﬁ OgZzz<@» QRULs s
==F 0% w 005 02Re 20 SOi-lg ZZ <
. 4 5 HSA 2% e x 2012z %% zhac L [viwiv)
(v €2 [ <Z5 mgm | G~ o s aeS 000
7 ez YWD [T ezl foC B3 2 - “e - 3 LHW-THW
£00-190 ~ .\ J\1-2Z00-189D § 83 g g ©° = K
Fc@ < NMOQ > Pu z = 9
&< o > ¥ = 2NE | aNos
ano (£ | _
hmu& ANITONI o_a?‘wﬁ m mﬂ_._n_oj
Rl aBaR HOLIMS 1431 x fr 74 .E
olany IHoR 3 (2 || 3avs-o
m_um_%_.ﬂ_% ¢m>mmuw_¢mnwm olany H31 3w (1
i3]
E —Q3a1aIHS
82d ¥3INAVD i E
Ingm:m\_
1L00-192

19



Discover Console Wiring Diagram

Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Description (Quantity)

Number

CBL-001 |- AK65-00103-0002 CBL ASSY: GROUND, ESD
CBL-002 | HHK, CHZ 1003722-0001 KEYPAD: INCLINE, UP, DOWN
CBL-003 | HHK, CHZ 1003723-0001 KEYPAD: SPEED, UP, DOWN
CBL-004 | HHK, CHZ 1003835-0001 CABLE: HERCULES KEYPAD EXTENSION
CBL-005 | PHJ 1003838-0001 CABLE: LIFEPULSE TO ELECTRODE, TREAD
CBL-006 | PHJ 1003871-0001 CABLE: LIFEPULSE ELECTRODES, TREAD
CBL-007 | HHK, CHZ AK58-00036-0000 CBL-ASSY: EMERGENCY-STOP
CBL-008 | PHJ 1006221-0001 CABLE: DISCOVER TO HERCULES ADAPTOR

20




